TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM843735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eco-Pak, LLC		09/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3005 Rocky Mountain Avenue	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97638189	ECO-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3072378443 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-1423

Email: trademark@faegredrinker.com

Stephanie A. Gumm **Correspondent Name:**

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	419661.5592
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan V. Mazurek
SIGNATURE:	/Susan V. Mazurek/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment ECO-PAK.docx#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment ECO-PAK.docx#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0647

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eco-Pak, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, with an address of 9211 E. Jackson Street, Selma, Indiana 47383 ("Assignor") ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark **ECO-PAK** (U.S. App. Serial No. 97/638,189) filed on October 19, 2022, designating, "Container management services for others, namely, tracking reusable containers of the type used for storing and transporting liquids and flowable solids used for vegetation management" in Class 035 and "Chemical blending services for others, namely, blending of vegetation management products; Chemical packaging services for others, namely, packaging of vegetation management products" in Class 041 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, the Mark, common law rights, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the business to which the Mark pertain, were assigned by Assignor to Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with an address of 3005 Rocky Mountain Avenue, Loveland, Colorado 80538 ("Assignee"), which assignment was made on January 26, 2023.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to perfect and confirm the foregoing assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of January 26, 2023, to Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the trade names and common law rights therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the business to which the Mark pertain, the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Mark throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world, and all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement and dilution thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer has not been made. This assignment is made to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold such assets for its own use and benefit forever.

Assignor warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances, or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the Mark, and that it has good and valid title thereto to assign to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR Eco-Pak, LLC DocuSigned by:		ASSIGNEE Nutrien Ag Solutions, Inc.				
Ву:	Midulle M. Molin 262DC/300CA241C	Ву:	Geo		÷ 	
Name:	Michelle M. Molin	Name:	: C	Carolyr	n Engel	
Title:	Executive VP; Chief Legal and Risk Officer	Title:	,	Senior	r VP, Retail Fi	nance
Date Si	gned: September 28, 2023	Date S	Signe	ed:	September 28	3, 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0648

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5DB47D1D-2523-420E-8269-6636493062DE

RECORDED: 10/04/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008217 FRAME: 0649